504833930 03/23/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4880667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
EDISON WELDING INSTITUTE, INC.	03/13/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CELLTECH METALS, INC.
Street Address:	4140 OCEANSIDE BLVD., #159-327
City:	OCEANSIDE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92056

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15508967

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-641-1600 **Email:** jhealey@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY AND PIERCE, P.L.C

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55000-000009-US-NPB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTE L. FALCOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Monte L. Falcoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Patent Assignment - EWI to CellTech#page1.tif

PATENT 504833930 REEL: 045324 FRAME: 0717

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edison Welding Institute, Inc., an Ohio Corporation, with a place of business at 1250 Arthur E. Adams Drive, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/508,967, for "METHOD OF CREATING A BONDED STRUCTURE AND APPARATUSES FOR SAME":

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/508,967 to:

CellTech Metals, Inc., 4140 Oceanside Blvd. #159-327, Oceanside, California 92056 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/508,967;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/508,967, together with any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all of Jerry E. Gould's right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/508,967, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE'S rights in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/508,967, including but not limited to further assignments.

Edison Welding Institute, Inc.	Accepted by CellTech Metals, Inc.
Kelo S walto	1 Wyouson
Signature	Signature /
Robert Walter	GURDON HANSON
Printed name	Printed Name
CFO and Vice President of Administrative Services	CHIEF COUNTEL
Title	Title
March 13, 2018	March 13, 2018
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 045324 FRAME: 0718

**RECORDED: 03/23/2018**